" Coordinating
q Committee

Clackamas County

Agenda

Thursday, June 05, 2025
6:45 PM - 8:30 PM

Zoom Link:

https://clackamascounty.zoom.us/j/898379801507?pwd=dNbGckowYWmpB1R93a7U80

efu3OhNF.1

AGENDA

6:45 p.m.

6:50 p.m.

7:00 p.m.

7:10 p.m.

7:30 p.m.

8:00 p.m.

8:15 p.m.

8:30 p.m.

Pledge of Allegiance

Welcome & Introductions
Chair Paul Savas & Mayor Brian Hodson, Co-Chairs

Housekeeping
e Approval of April 03, 2025 C4 Minutes
e Approval of May 08, 2025 C4 Minutes

RFFA Coordinating Committee Priorities — Action Item
Presenting: Jeff Owen, Jaimie Lorenzini, ClackCo

Final Summer Retreat Agenda — Action Item
Presenting: Jaimie Lorenzini, ClackCo

Fire Season Briefing
Presenting: Brentwood Reid, Clackamas Fire

ODOT Capital Investment Plan
Presenting: Amanda Pietz, ODOT

Legislative Updates
Presenting: Trent Wilson, Government Affairs

Updates/Other Business

e JPACT/MPAC Updates

e Library Task Force

e Updated C4 Meeting Calendar

Adjourn

Promoting partnership among the County, its Cities and Special Districts
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