

Thursday, June 05, 2025 6:45 PM – 8:30 PM

Zoom Link:

https://clackamascounty.zoom.us/j/89837980150?pwd=dNbGckowYWmpB1R93a7U8o efu3OhNF.1

AGENDA

6:45 p.m.	Pledge of Allegiance	
	Welcome & Introductions Chair Paul Savas & Mayor Brian Hodson, Co-Chairs	
	 Housekeeping Approval of April 03, 2025 C4 Minutes Approval of May 08, 2025 C4 Minutes 	Page 04
6:50 p.m.	RFFA Coordinating Committee Priorities – Action Item <i>Presenting: Jeff Owen, Jaimie Lorenzini, ClackCo</i>	Page 07
7:00 p.m.	Final Summer Retreat Agenda – Action Item Presenting: Jaimie Lorenzini, ClackCo	Page 13
7:10 p.m.	Fire Season Briefing Presenting: Brentwood Reid, Brent Olson, CCFD1 Daniel Nibour, ClackCo	Page 18
7:30 p.m.	ODOT Capital Investment Plan Presenting: Amanda Pietz, ODOT	Page 30
8:00 p.m.	Legislative Updates Presenting: Trent Wilson, Government Affairs	
8:15 p.m.	 Updates/Other Business JPACT/MPAC Updates Library Task Force Updated C4 Meeting Calendar 	Page 35
8:30 p.m.	Adjourn	